2015 Population Estimates for Governmental Units Over 15,000
Ranked by Size

Ohio

Population
Estimates Average Annual
County Estimate Estimate Base Rate of Change
Rank Name Seat County 7/1/15 7/1/14 4/1/10 (a) From 2010 (b)
1 Columbus city * Franklin 850,106 837,931 788,792 1.4%
2 Cleveland city * Cuyahoga 388,072 389,860 396,697 -0.4%
3 Cincinnati city * Hamilton 298,550 298,041 296,950 0.1%
4 Toledo city * Lucas 279,789 280,592 287,206 -0.5%
5 Akron city *  Summit 197,542 198,099 199,092 -0.1%
6 Dayton city * Montgomery 140,599 140,834 141,761 -0.2%
7 Parma city Cuyahoga 79,937 80,056 81,601 -0.4%
8 Canton city * Stark 71,885 72,280 73,017 -0.3%
9  Youngstown city * Mahoning 64,628 65,066 66,982 -0.7%
10 Lorain city Lorain 63,647 63,751 64,097 -0.1%
11 Hamilton city * Butler 62,407 62,451 62,272 0.0%
12 West Chester township UB Butler 60,684 60,003 58,5695 0.7%
13 Springfield city * Clark 59,680 59,926 60,608 -0.3%
14 Colerain township Hamilton 58,838 58,856 58,499 0.1%
15 Green township Hamilton 58,697 58,719 58,370 0.1%
16 Kettering city Montgomery 55,525 55,642 56,161 -0.2%
17  Elyria city * Lorain 53,775 53,954 54,533 -0.3%
18 Lakewood city Cuyahoga 50,656 50,953 52,131 -0.5%
19 Cuyahoga Falls city Summit 49,146 49,269 49,581 -0.2%
20 Middletown city Butler 48,760 48,766 48,678 0.0%
21 Newark city * Licking 47,986 47,846 47,575 0.2%
22 Union township Clermont 47,693 47,518 46,416 0.5%
23 Euclid city Cuyahoga 47,676 47,918 48,905 -0.5%
24 Mentor city Lake 46,901 46,866 47,159 -0.1%
25 Mansfield city * Richland 46,830 46,835 47,821 -0.4%
26 Beavercreek city Greene 46,277 46,060 45,193 0.5%
27 Dublin city Franklin 45,098 44,304 41,350 1.7%
28 Cleveland Heights city Cuyahoga 44,962 45,205 46,238 -0.5%
29 Strongsville city Cuyahoga 44,668 44,677 44,750 0.0%
30 Anderson township Hamilton 43,738 43,746 43,446 0.1%
31 Fairfield city Butler 42,767 42,746 42,503 0.1%
32 Miami township Clermont 41,910 41,766 40,848 0.5%
33 Findlay city * Hancock 41,149 41,059 41,186 0.0%
34 Jackson township UB Stark 40,490 40,460 40,146 0.2%
35 Warren city * Trumbull 40,245 40,628 41,556 -0.6%
36 Boardman township UB Mahoning 39,875 40,090 40,882 -0.5%
37 Lancaster city * Fairfield 39,766 39,622 38,781 0.5%
38 Grove City city Franklin 39,388 38,613 35,589 2.0%
39 Deerfield township UB Warren 38,671 38,264 36,036 1.4%
40 Westerville city Franklin 38,384 37,736 36,116 1.2%
41  Huber Heights city Montgomery 38,176 38,120 38,102 0.0%
42 Delaware city * Delaware 37,995 37,395 34,756 1.7%
43 Lima city *  Allen 37,873 38,206 38,708 -0.4%
44  Liberty township UB Butler 37,787 37,362 36,494 0.7%
45 Reynoldsburg city Franklin 37,158 36,774 35,902 0.7%
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Seat

Springfield township

Marion city

Austintown township

Plain township UB

Upper Arlington city

Stow city

Brunswick city

Gahanna city

Hilliard city

Fairborn city

Washington township UB

Mason city

North Ridgeville city

Westlake city

Massillon city

North Olmsted city

Bowling Green city *
North Royalton city

Kent city

Delhi township

Sylvania township UB

Miami township UB

Perry township UB

Garfield Heights city

Shaker Heights city

Lake township UB

Wooster city *
Orange township UB

Medina city *
Barberton city

Xenia city *
Green city

Genoa township UB

Troy city *
Zanesville city *
Sandusky city *
Athens city *
Riverside city

Springfield township UB

Trotwood city

Centerville city

Avon Lake city

Solon city

Marysville city *
Maple Heights city

County

Hamilton
Marion
Mahoning
Stark
Franklin
Summit
Medina
Franklin
Franklin
Greene
Montgomery
Warren
Lorain
Cuyahoga
Stark
Cuyahoga
Wood
Cuyahoga
Portage
Hamilton
Lucas
Montgomery
Stark
Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga
Stark

Wayne
Delaware
Medina
Summit
Greene
Summit
Delaware
Miami
Muskingum
Erie

Athens
Montgomery
Lucas
Montgomery
Montgomery
Lorain
Cuyahoga
Union

Cuyahoga

Estimate
7/1/15

36,490
36,363
35,840
35,116
34,907
34,797
34,689
34,590
33,649
33,452
32,709
32,662
32,483
32,428
32,252
32,004
31,246
30,311
29,810
29,673
29,426
29,147
28,446
28,097
27,646
27,218
26,749
26,586
26,339
26,234
25,976
25,898
25,860
25,659
25,498
25,212
25,044
24,972
24,407
24,096
23,882
23,453
23,043
22,817
22,631

Population

Estimate
7/1/14

36,508
36,599
36,028
35,105
34,686
34,815
34,596
34,333
32,531
33,418
32,654
31,640
31,858
32,442
32,265
32,147
31,590
30,341
29,692
29,610
29,426
29,109
28,445
28,244
27,803
27,204
26,681
26,067
26,515
26,334
25,978
25,949
25,359
25,682
25,411
25,357
24,026
25,010
24,412
24,145
23,889
23,196
23,087
22,638
22,747

Estimates
Base
4/1/10 (a)

36,310
36,828
36,722
34,902
33,682
34,837
34,278
33,233
28,225
32,763
32,615
30,857
29,466
32,729
32,199
32,713
30,050
30,444
28,906
29,510
29,490
29,131
28,309
28,849
28,448
27,015
26,121
23,734
26,666
26,570
25,656
25,744
23,104
25,235
25,484
25,919
23,838
25,201
24,492
24,432
23,994
22,581
23,348
22,098
23,138

Ohio

Average Annual
Rate of Change
From 2010 (b)

0.1%
-0.2%
-0.5%
0.1%
0.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.8%
3.4%
0.4%
0.1%
1.1%
1.9%
-0.2%
0.0%
-0.4%
0.7%
-0.1%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
-0.5%
-0.5%
0.1%
0.5%
2.2%
-0.2%
-0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
2.2%
0.3%
0.0%
-0.5%
0.9%
-0.2%
-0.1%
-0.3%
-0.1%
0.7%
-0.3%
0.6%
-0.4%
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Rank Name Seat County 7/1/15 7/1/14 4/1/10 (a) From 2010 (b)
91 Willoughby city Lake 22,631 22,452 22,268 0.3%
92 Avon city Lorain 22,544 22,294 21,191 1.2%
93 Hudson city Summit 22,437 22,476 22,262 0.1%
94 Hamilton township UB Warren 22,382 22,157 20,913 1.3%
95 Harrison township Montgomery 22,341 22,326 22,398 0.0%
96 Fairfield township Butler 22,275 22,030 21,526 0.7%
97 Oxford city Butler 22,104 21,777 21,376 0.6%
98 Alliance city Stark 22,055 22,074 22,322 -0.2%
99 Wadsworth city Medina 21,860 21,881 21,538 0.3%
100 South Euclid city Cuyahoga 21,794 21,881 22,295 -0.4%
101 Chillicothe city * Ross 21,727 21,723 21,901 -0.2%
102 Perrysburg city Wood 21,423 21,365 20,796 0.6%
103 Sidney city * Shelby 20,858 20,902 21,225 -0.3%
104 Piqua city Miami 20,790 20,774 20,523 0.2%
105 Lebanon city * Warren 20,623 20,453 20,032 0.6%
106 Batavia township UB Clermont 20,483 20,418 20,002 0.5%
107 Portsmouth city * Scioto 20,409 20,351 20,226 0.2%
108 Rocky River city Cuyahoga 20,376 20,444 20,213 0.2%
109 Ashland city *  Ashland 20,317 20,237 20,362 0.0%
110 Parma Heights city Cuyahoga 20,246 20,341 20,718 -0.4%
111 Oregon city Lucas 20,102 20,166 20,313 -0.2%
112 Miamisburg city Montgomery 20,034 20,070 20,181 -0.1%
113 Norwood city Hamilton 19,915 19,398 19,207 0.7%
114 Painesville city * Lake 19,776 19,809 19,528 0.2%
115 Pickerington city Fairfield 19,745 19,418 18,278 1.5%
116 Violet township UB Fairfield 19,526 19,388 18,991 0.5%
117 Sycamore township Hamilton 19,284 19,295 19,200 0.1%
118 Broadview Heights city Cuyahoga 19,229 19,264 19,397 -0.2%
119 Sylvania city Lucas 18,965 18,966 19,000 0.0%
120 Berea city Cuyahoga 18,874 18,993 19,093 -0.2%
121 Twinsburg city Summit 18,872 18,860 18,796 0.1%
122 Mayfield Heights city Cuyahoga 18,840 18,859 19,155 -0.3%
123 Brook Park city Cuyahoga 18,809 18,896 19,212 -0.4%
124 Whitehall city Franklin 18,694 18,600 18,135 0.6%
125 Forest Park city Hamilton 18,676 18,716 18,720 0.0%
126 Niles city Trumbull 18,651 18,787 19,266 -0.6%
127 Ashtabula city Ashtabula 18,371 18,503 19,123 -0.8%
128 Concord township Lake 18,245 18,205 18,201 0.0%
129 Eastlake city Lake 18,232 18,321 18,577 -0.4%
130 Steubenville city * Jefferson 18,219 18,305 18,659 -0.5%
131 Springboro city Warren 18,213 18,065 17,366 0.9%
132 Tiffin city * Seneca 17,687 17,765 17,963 -0.3%
133 Copley township Summit 17,595 17,549 17,304 0.3%
134 Tallmadge city Summit 17,512 17,548 17,572 -0.1%
135 New Philadelphia city * Tuscarawas 17,484 17,435 17,283 0.2%
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148
149
150
151
152
153
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Name

North Canton city

East Cleveland city
Prairie township
Painesville township UB
Howland township UB
Norwalk city

Defiance city

Mount Vernon city
Fairview Park city
Streetsboro city

Liberty township UB
Fremont city

Aurora city

Goshen township
Middleburg Heights city
Madison township UB
Bay Village city
Pataskala city

Clear Creek township UB
Vandalia city

County
Seat County

Stark
Cuyahoga
Franklin
Lake
Trumbull
* Huron
* Defiance
* Knox
Cuyahoga
Portage
Delaware
* Sandusky
Portage
Clermont
Cuyahoga
Lake
Cuyahoga
Licking
Warren
Montgomery

Estimate
7/1/15

17,441
17,344
17,318
16,900
16,847
16,827
16,776
16,742
16,407
16,312
16,311
16,297
15,838
15,743
15,696
15,599
15,402
15,245
15,125
15,106

Population

Estimate
7/1/14

17,485
17,441
17,196
16,875
16,952
16,890
16,875
16,771
16,490
16,275
15,995
16,401
15,767
15,713
15,759
15,5687
15,444
15,194
14,971
15,123

Estimates
Base
4/1/10 (a)

17,486
17,844
16,611
16,922
17,328
17,013
17,076
16,990
16,826
16,029
14,565
16,734
15,546
15,505
15,946
15,699
15,651
14,924
14,122
15,248

Ohio

Average Annual
Rate of Change
From 2010 (b)

0.0%
-0.5%
0.8%
0.0%
-0.5%
-0.2%
-0.3%
-0.3%
-0.5%
0.3%
2.2%
-0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
-0.3%
-0.1%
-0.3%
0.4%
1.3%
-0.2%

n.a. - Could not calculate. Division by zero. *---* Denotes that entity did not exist as currently structured as of April 1, 2010, Census Day.

UB - Unicorporated balance of township.

(a) Used for calculating average annual rate of change. (b) Average annual rate of change from April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2015.

Source: Population Estimates Division, U.S. Census Bureau. Prepared by: Office of Research, Ohio Development Services Agency.
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